

# MEMORANDUM

Date: November 19, 2008

To: Scott McGolpin, Director  
Department of Public Works  
Roads & Transportation

Re: Hummel Drive Extension  
County Project No. 420195

C.C.O. No. 2      \$ 70,000.00      Contractor: Union Asphalt Inc.

This change order provides for the following;

Material, labor, and incidentals for the construction of a retaining wall system for affected property owners on Hummel Drive.

	Accumulated Totals	
	<u>This Change</u>	<u>Inc. Orig. &amp; Supps.</u>
Estimate of Cost:		
Contract Items	\$ -0-	\$ -0-
Force Account	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
Agreed Price	\$ -0-	\$ -0-
Adjustment	\$ -0-	\$ -0-
Total	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00

The adjustment of contract time is warranted and is increased by five (15) working days.

Prior Concurrence: Walter Rubalcava, S.B County Public Works Roads Engineering Section.

Including this change, the contingency balance is <\$22,964.53>

\_\_\_\_\_  
Resident Engineer

## SANTA BARBARA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 SUPPL. NO. 0

ROAD: Hummel Drive Extension SHEET 1 OF 1

STATE PROJECT NO. RPLS 5951 (096)

SANTA BARBARA CONTRACT NO. 420195

To Union Asphalt Construction Inc. Contractor

You are hereby directed to make the herein described changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and specifications on this contract.

**NOTE: This change order is not effective until approved by Santa Barbara County.**

Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities, and prices to be paid. Segregate between additional work at contract price, agreed price and force account. Unless otherwise stated, rates for rental equipment cover only such time as equipment is actually used and no allowance will be made for idle time.

Change requested by \_\_\_\_\_ Engineer

The last percentage shown is the net accumulated increase or decrease from the original quantity in the Engineer's Estimate.

Extra Work at Force Account:

Pursuant to Section 4-1.03 of the Standard Specifications, and as directed by the Engineer, perform the following work:

Furnish, grade, and install keystone type retaining structures with dimensions and locations as per the attachment with this change order. Labor, equipment and materials approved by the Engineer as necessary will be paid for as provided in accordance with the provisions in Section 9-1.03 of the Standard Specifications.

Estimate of Extra Work: \$70,000.00

All work shall be done in accordance with the applicable sections in the Contract Special Provisions and the Standard Specifications.

Reviewed By: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Project Engineer

Estimated Cost: Decrease \$ \_\_\_\_\_ or Increase **\$70,000.00**

By reason of this order the time of completion will be adjusted as follows: **Increase Five (5) Working Days**

Submitted by: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: 11/17/08

Resident Engineer

Approval Recommended: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Construction Manager

Approved Recommended: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Director/Deputy Director of Public Works

Approved: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Director of Public Works/Deputy Director/Chairman Board of Supervisors (Cross out two)

We, the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and hereby agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full payment therefor the prices shown above.

Accepted, Date \_\_\_\_\_ Contractor Union Asphalt Construction Inc..

By \_\_\_\_\_ Title \_\_\_\_\_

If the contractor does not sign acceptance of this order, his attention is directed to the requirements of the specifications as to proceeding with the ordered work and filing a written protest within the time therein specified. HC-5 Word7.0(Rev.9/96)